

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Address: Bungalow # 21-A, GOR Colony, Hyderabad

No.EE/HCCD/Hyd/**15** Hyderabad, Dated: **05-01-2023**

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:		PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT			
2.	Method of Procurement:		Open Competitive Bidding, - Single Stage and Single Envelope procedure.			
3.	Tender Inquiry No.:		EE/HCCD/HYD/15 dated 05-01-2023			
4.	Title of Procurement:		23/23: RENOVATION / REHABILITATION / UP-GRADATION OF EXISTING BOUNDARY WALL OF NHMP (N-5) OF BEAT NO.32 DEH MATIARI TALUKA & DISTRICT MATIARI.			
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):		No.TS499959E dated 06-01-2023			
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing:		24-01-2023 Time 2:30 P.M			
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening:		24-01-2023 Time 3:00 P.M			
8	No of Bids Received:		05 Nos.			
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:		Most Advantageous Bid			
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:		As per below details			
Name of Bidder		M ARKS				
	Name of Bidder	M	ARKS	Evaluated Cost	Rules/Regulation/	
	Name of Bidder	M . Technical	ARKS Financial	Evaluated Cost	/Policy/ Basis for Rejection /	
	Name of Bidder			Evaluated Cost	/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of	
	Name of Bidder			Evaluated Cost	/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001	
					/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 Accepted as per PPRA Rule	
M/s	Name of Bidder Ahsan Ali K Channa			Evaluated Cost Rs.40,38,865/-	/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 Accepted as per PPRA Rule 36(b), being most	
•	Ahsan Ali K Channa	Technical	Financial		/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 Accepted as per PPRA Rule	
•		Technical	Financial		/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 Accepted as per PPRA Rule 36(b), being most	
M/S	Ahsan Ali K Channa	Technical 	Financial 	Rs.40,38,865/-	/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 Accepted as per PPRA Rule 36(b), being most	
M/S	Ahsan Ali K Channa New Riaz Ahmed Shaikh	Technical 	Financial	Rs.40,38,865/- Rs.40,64,755/-	/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 Accepted as per PPRA Rule 36(b), being most	
M/s M/s	Ahsan Ali K Channa New Riaz Ahmed Shaikh Abdul Hafeez Kolachi	Technical 	Financial	Rs.40,38,865/- Rs.40,64,755/- Rs.40,90,645/-	/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 Accepted as per PPRA Rule 36(b), being most	
M/s M/s M/s	Ahsan Ali K Channa New Riaz Ahmed Shaikh Abdul Hafeez Kolachi Samar Enterprises	Technical	Financial	Rs.40,38,865/- Rs.40,64,755/- Rs.40,90,645/- Rs.41,42,426/- Rs.46,60,229/-	/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 Accepted as per PPRA Rule 36(b), being most	

S/d Executive Engineer Central Civil Division Pakistan PWD, Hyderabad.



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Address: Bungalow # 21-A, GOR Colony, Hyderabad

No.EE/HCCD/Hyd/15 Hyderabad, Dated: 05-01-2023

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

	_						
1.	Name of Procuring Agency:		PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT				
2.	Method of Procurement:		Open Competitive Bidding, - Single Stage and Single Envelope				
۷.			procedure.				
3.	Tender Inquiry No.:		EE/HCCD/HYD/15 dated 05-01-2023				
	Title of Procurement:		22/23: RENOVATION / REHABILITATION / UP-GRADATION OF EXISTING				
4.			BOUNDARY WALL OF NHMP (N5) OF BEAT NO.31 DEH SAEEDABAD				
				TALUKA SAEEDABAD, DISTRICT MATIARI.			
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):		No.TS499959E dated 06-01-2023				
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing:		24-01-2023 Time 2:30 P.M				
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening:		24-01-2023 Time 3:00 P.M				
8	No of Bids Received:		04 Nos.				
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:		Most Advantageous Bid				
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:		As per below details				
	Name of Bidder		ARKS	Evaluated Cost	Rules/Regulation/		
		Technical	Financial		/Policy/ Basis for Rejection /		
					Acceptance as per Rule 35 of		
					PP Rules, 2001		
M/s Ahsan Ali K Channa				Rs.56,12,269/-	Accepted as per PPRA Rule 36(b), being most advantageous bid		
M/S New Riaz Ahmed Shaikh				Rs.56,48,245/-			
M/s Abdul Hafeez Kolachi			Rs.56,84,221/-				
M/S Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises				Rs.64,75,695/-			
Most Advantageous Bidder M/s A		M/s Ahsa	san Ali K Channa				
Any other Additional /Supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share							

S/d Executive Engineer Central Civil Division Pakistan PWD, Hyderabad.